FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB:No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 08-03-2001 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 6959/47284,63035,75367,75368 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent: 101798921 ached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Konami Co., Ltd. 4-3-1 Toranomon, Minato- ku Name: Konami Computer Entertainment Japan, Inc. Tokyo - Japan Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 4-20-3 Ebisu, Shibuya-ku General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Tokyo - Japan State: ZIP: Other Individual(s) citizenship ___ Association 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ___ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Other ____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached; ☑ Yes ☐ No Execution Date: September 11, 2000 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? XI Yes ☐ No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/667,401 1,550,282 75/667,995 2,155,182 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Joseph R. Marcus, Esq.</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$115.00 Internal Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0920 Street Address: 120 South Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor In the event that improper payment is made, State: <u>IL.</u> ZIP: <u>60606</u> either debit or credit the above acct. no. City: Chicago DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 08/03/2001 DBYRNE 00000070 75667401 01 FC:481 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Joseph R. Marcus

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0316

July 20, 2001

Date



07-20-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #76

75368

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark	Application of:) I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service,
Konami Computer Japan, Inc.	Entertainment	postage prepaid, as Express Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202 on this date.
Serial. No.	75/667,995	Date: Express Mail Label No. EL 70657404645
Filed:	March 24, 1999) <u>EL70657404645</u>
Mark:	METALGEAR SOLID	<i>)</i>)

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Welsh & Katz, Ltd. and/or Joseph R. Marcus, Esq., whose postal address is 120 South Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor, Chicago, Illinois 606066, is designated as Domestic Representative for Konami Co., Ltd., a Corporation of the country of Japan, on whom notices or proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

KONAMI COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT JAPAN, INC.

13 th July ,2001

Motoyuki Yoshioka,

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0317

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark A	Application of:	I nereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, postage prepaid, as Express Mail in an envelope
Konami Computer I Japan, Inc.	Entertainment	addressed to: Commissioner of Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202 on this date.
Reg. No.	2,155,182	Date: Express Meil Label No. EL 7065740445
Registered:	May 5, 1998	
Mark:	METALGEAR SOLID	

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Welsh & Katz, Ltd. and/or Joseph R. Marcus, Esq., whose postal address is 120 South Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor, Chicago, Illinois 606066, is designated as Domestic Representative for Konami Co., Ltd., a Corporation of the country of Japan, on whom notices or proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

KONAMI COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT JAPAN, INC.

13 th July , 2001

Motoyuki Yoshioka

President

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark	Application of:	t nereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, postage prepaid, as Express Mail in an envelope
Konami Computer Japan, Inc.	Entertainment	addressed to: Commissioner of Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202 on this date.
Reg. No.	1,550,282	Date: Express Mail Label No. EL 706 S7 404645
Registered:	August 1, 1989)
Mark:	METAL GEAR	,)

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Welsh & Katz, Ltd. and/or Joseph R. Marcus, Esq., whose postal address is 120 South Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor, Chicago, Illinois 606066, is designated as Domestic Representative for Konami Co., Ltd., a Corporation of the country of Japan, on whom notices or proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

KONAMI COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT JAPAN, INC.

D17.

Motoyuki Yoshioka,

President

13 de July ,2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0319

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark Application of:

Konami Computer Entertainment Japan, Inc.

Serial. No. 75/667,401

Filed: March 24, 1999

Mark: METALGEAR SOLID

I nereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service. postage prepaid, as Express Mail in an envelope) addressed to: Commissioner of Trademarks, 2906 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202 on this date.

Oate:

Express Mail Label No

EL706974 OUBUS

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Welsh & Katz, Ltd. and/or Joseph R. Marcus, Esq., whose postal address is 120 South Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor, 606066, is designated Chicago, Illinois as Domestic Representative for Konami Co., Ltd., a Corporation of the country of Japan, on whom notices or proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

KONAMI COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT

JAPAN, INC.

13 th July ,2001

Motoyuki Yoshioka,

President

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Konami Co., Ltd. a Japanese Corporation with a principal place of business at 4-3-1 Toranomon, Minato-ku Tokyo, Japan, (Assignor) believes it is the owner of the following U.S. trademarks and pending applications and registrations therefore:

Mark	Reg. No. (Serial No.)	Reg. Date (Filing Date)
METAL GEAR	1,550,282	August 1, 1989
METALGEAR SOLID	2,155,182	May 5, 1998
METALGEAR SOLID	(75/667,995)	(March 24, 1999)
METALGEAR SOLID	(75/667,401)	(March 24, 1999)

WHEREAS Konami Computer Entertainment Japan, Inc. a Japanese Corporation with a principal place of business at 4-20-3 Ebisu, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan, (Assignee) is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks, including the federal trademark registration and pending applications and any state registrations that may exist therefor;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to said trademarks it may have, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and any state or federal registrations thereof that may exist.

Konami Co., Ltd.

September 11, , 2000

Mr. Kagehiko Kozuki, Representative Director

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/20/2001 REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0321